
St Denys Primary School 

News Flash 
F r i d a y  1 8 t h  J u l y  

2 0 2 5   

St Denys Primary
School

 
 
 
 
Dear Families,  
 
Welcome to the last Newsletter of this academic year. What a year it has been! We are so proud of, 
and grateful for, the entire St Denys Primary School community and all that we have achieved togeth-
er this year. From Rainbow all the way to Year 6, each and every one of our children has worked hard, 
tried new things and shown the St Denys Way throughout the year. Families, thank you for your sup-
port, encouragement, trust in us and friendly greetings on the playground each morning. You are all 
awesome!   
 
A special mention goes to our Year 6 pupils, who are moving on to the next stage of their education. 
We’ve watched them grow and develop from the moment they joined St Denys and are so proud of 
everything they’ve achieved. This year they have taken on leadership roles through the school with 
incredible dedication and have really risen to the challenge and responsibility of being the oldest in the 
school. They were superstars in their Leavers’ Play ‘Shakespeare Rocks’ this week—what a long way 
you have come from your Elvis Presley dancing in Rainbow! We will miss you all a great deal but 
know you are ready for the exciting adventure of secondary school. Just make sure you come back 
and let us know how you are getting on every now and then!  

Finally, we would like to thank the wonderful St Denys staff team and all the Governors for their amaz-
ing work and support during the year. We feel incredibly fortunate to work with such a dedicated bunch 
of people.  

We hope that you have an enjoyable Summer break and look forward to welcoming the children back 
to school on Wednesday 3rd September.  
 

With Best Wishes,  
 

Mr. D. and Mrs. Andrews 

 
INVITATION TO OUR CELEBRATION WORK SHARE  

FRIDAY 5th SEPTEMBER 
 
We will be working on some very special pro-
jects during the first week next year and you 
are invited to come and see what we have 
been up to. You can visit us in our class-
rooms from 2:45 pm where we will share with 
you what we have been learning and creating 
during the first week of the new school year. 
If you have more than 1 child in the school, 
you will be able to visit each classroom in 
turn.  



FIRST DAY OF AUTUMN TERM Wednesday 3rd September 

CELEBRATION WORK SHARE Friday 5th September, 2:45 pm  

RAILWAY SAFETY ASSEMBLY Tuesday 16th September 

TRAVEL COUNT AND AIR QUALITY ASSEMBLY  Monday 22nd September 

PROSPECTIVE PARENT VISITS (for entry to 
Reception September 2026) 

Monday 6th October 9:30—10:30am, 6—7 pm  

Y6 NEW FOREST TRIP Friday 10th October  

HARVEST FESTIVAL PROVISIONAL - Wednesday 22nd October 

Y6 TUDOR HOUSE TRIP Thursday 23rd October 

SDSS NON-UNIFORM DAY Friday 24th October  

LAST DAY OF AUTUMN 1 TERM  Friday 24th October 

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STAFF TRAINING Monday 3rd November 

FIRST DAY OF AUTUMN 2 TERM Tuesday 4th November 

Y3 BUTSER FARM TRIP Monday 10th November 

INDIVIDUAL AND SIBLING PHOTOGRAPHS Thursday 13th November 

PARENT / TEACHER MEETINGS  Tuesday 18th and Wednesday 19th November 

Y5 SCIENCE MUSEUM TRIP Thursday 20th November 

RAINBOW & KS1 CHRISTMAS PERFOR-
MANCE 

Wednesday 10th December 

CHRISTMAS CAROL CONCERT PROVISIONAL - Wednesday 17th December 

LAST DAY OF AUTUMN 2 TERM Friday 19th December 

FIRST DAY OF SPRING TERM Monday 5th January 

Y4 SWIMMING Monday 5th—Friday 16th January 

LAST DAY OF SPRING 1 TERM Friday 13th February  

FIRST DAY OF SPRING 2 TERM Monday 23rd February  

PARENT / TEACHER MEETINGS Tuesday 24th and Wednesday 25th March 

M&M THEATRE PRODUCTION Thursday 26th March 

EASTER BONNET PARADE Friday 27th March 

LAST DAY OF SPRING 2 TERM Friday 27th March 

FIRST DAY OF SUMMER 1 TERM Monday 13th April 

LAST DAY OF SUMMER 1 TERM Friday 22nd May  

FIRST DAY OF SUMMER 2 TERM Tuesday 2nd June 

CHILDREN FINISH FOR THE SUMMER HOLIDAYS Friday 17th July 

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STAFF TRAINING Monday 3rd November, Monday 1st June, Monday 
20th July, Tuesday 21st July, Wednesday 22nd 
July 

IMPORTANT DATE REMINDERS 


